
This week
JH News

Dates to Remember

NCA Jr. High / February 2-6, 2026

VALENTINES CANDY 

GRAMS 

The NCA Wolverine Team 

is selling Valentines 

Candy Grams before 

school and during lunch, 

February 2-6. Candy 

Grams will be delivered 

on Thursday, Feb. 12. 

Candy Grams are $1 each 

and can be paid for with 

cash or a check made out 

to NCA PTF.

2/2-6  Valentines Candy Grams 

on sale

2/13  Mid-Winter Break- no 

school

2/16  Presidents Day- no school 

campus closed

2/20  Spirit Day- Superhero

NCA Family Game Night

3/9  No School

3/14  NCS Annual Auction

Bible:  John 2

World History : Rise of Islam

Life Science:  Animal characteristics & classification - 

invertebrates. HMWK in GClsrm. Due Thurs. 2/5.

Language Arts: Continue with ”The Raven” - Poetic Devices, 

and meaning from a Christian Perspective. Vocab. Quiz 

Feb. 3.

Mathematics: Remember that you can do IXL for extra 

credit. (Directions on Google Classroom) 

WA State History:  Ch. 1 Geography & 5 Regions

Health:  How to read food labels/design healthy meals.

Music:  Do you have a meaningful song you’d like to hear 

at our Spring Concert? Email me your suggestions🦆

PE:  Flag football and Fitness Assessment (sneakers please)

Mrs. Anderson: manderson@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Funk: mfunk@ncslacey.org 

Mr. Hall: jhall@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Watkins: pwatkins@ncslacey.org 

Mrs. Myers (Art): amyers@ncslacey.org

Mr. Myers (Music): jmyers@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Cash (PE): pcash@ncslacey.org 
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Celebrating Our 8th Graders

We are putting together a page in our yearbook to celebrate 

and say goodbye to our 8th grade students.

ALL 8th grade families, please watch your email for a form to 

fill out asking for two photos of your student (a baby/young as 

well as a current photo) and a short message (up to 55 words) 

that will be put together in our yearbook. The two photos will 

be used in the 8th grade promotion video as well.

Ideas for your short message: an encouraging word, a 

favorite quote, a scripture verse.

Each message and photo will be placed in a 2.52” x 3.08” that 

will include a small photo and your message. (See sample 

below of size. Font and background will vary.)

If you have any questions, please email Mrs. Anderson at: 

manderson@ncslacey.org

Message and photo are 

DUE by Friday, February 27
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